
Classical  Martial  Arts Centre 
 Yume Da Po Dojo 

 

 

2015 DOJO CALENDAR 

Itinerary is subject to change. 
 

 
 

 

Date Day & Time Event 
Jan 5 Mon Regular classes resume. 
Jan 31 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Feb 16 Mon ONLY Dojo CLOSED – Family Day Monday 
Feb 19 Thu New year of the Wood Ram 
Feb 22 Sun 10am 

          1pm 
Niei Chi Seminar with Hanshi Platt – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 
Black Belt Grading                                 – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 

Feb 28 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Mar 6, 7, 8 Fri-Sun Warrior Geisha Seminar at Algonquin Park 
Mar 16-22 Mon-Sun Dojo CLOSED – March Break 
Mar 27-29 Fri-Sun Exclusive Training Weekend with Master Bram Frank – by invitation only 
Apr 3-6 Fri-Mon Dojo CLOSED – Good Friday until Easter Monday 
Apr 17 Fri 7:15pm Exclusive Seminar with Hanshi Platt at CMAC Mississauga 
Apr 25 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
May 16-18 Sat-Mon Dojo CLOSED – Victoria Day Weekend 
May 23 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
May 24 Sun 9am-5pm DOJO DAY – 10-Year Anniversary Party, Annual Open House and 

Demonstration + PICTURE DAY + Special Ten-Year Anniversary Photo and 
Special Activities 

Jun 20 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Jun 21 Sun 10am 

          1pm 
Niei Chi Seminar with Hanshi Platt – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 
Black Belt Grading                                 – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 

Jun 29-Sep 7 Summer Hours Summer Schedule in Effect. No day classes. All classes at the Dai Ichi (Main) 
School. 

Jun 29-Jul  12 2 weeks Dojo CLOSED – Summer Holidays 
Aug 1-3 Sat-Mon Dojo CLOSED – Civic Holiday Weekend 
Aug 15 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Sep 5-7 Sat-Mon Dojo CLOSED –Labour Day Long Weekend 
Sep 8 Tue Classes resume. Regular schedule back in effect. 
Sep 19-20 Sat-Sun Youth Mouth of the Wave Seminar – 13 years old and up 
Sep 26 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Oct 3 Sat 2pm-6pm Umeboshi Seminar – CMAC Dai Ichi Main School 
Oct 10-12 Sat-Mon Dojo CLOSED – Thanksgiving Weekend 
Oct 17 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Oct 18 Sun 10am 

          1pm 
Niei Chi Seminar with Hanshi Platt – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 
Black Belt Grading                                 – Hilton Garden Inn, Burlington 

Oct 24 Sat 4-9pm Ninja Night - 4-7 and 8-12 years – CMAC Dai Ni School 
Nov 14 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Nov 28 Sat 6pm onwards Annual Dojo Year-end Banquet and Awards Ceremony 
Dec 12 Sat 3:15pm Grading 
Dec 21-Jan 3 2 weeks Dojo CLOSED – Winter holidays 
Jan 4, 2016 Mon Dojo re-opens. Regular classes resume 


